| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) 4-30-03 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102443 | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademark |
|--|---|
| | 3276 |
| | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| Jerry S. Admire | Name: <u>Advanced Pedestals, Ltd.</u> |
| | Internal Address: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🌄 Yes 🛃 No | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| Assignment Greger | |
| | Street Address: P. O. Box 1356 |
| Security Agreement Grange of Name | |
| Q Other | |
| | City: GainesvilleState: TXZip: 762 |
| 04/28/2003 Execution Date: | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗔 Yes 😭 |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | 8883 - 1860 |
| If this document is being filed together with a new app | lication, the execution date of the application is: 04/30/ |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| 29 180 80 3 | ittached? 🖵 Yes 🕢 No |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | |
| Name:Nark Brown | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 |
| Internal Address: Chase Law Firm, L.C. | Enclosed |
| Internal Address: ondoe caw r inn, c.o. | |
| A 1 | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| SD INIAN 0000003 29130203 | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| SDIREAR 0000003 29130203 | Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: |
| SD INIAN 0000003 29130203 | 8. Deposit account number: |
| SDIREAR 0000003 29130203 | 60073 |
| SDIREAR 0000003 29130203 | 8. Deposit account number: 03-1425 |
| Street Address: 4400 College Boulevard Suite 130 City Overland Park_State: KSZip: 66211 | 8. Deposit account number: 03-1425 |
| Street Address: 4400 College Boulevard Suite 130 City Overland Park_State: KSZip: 66211 | 8. Deposit account number: 03-1425 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accour |
| Street Address: 4400 College Boulevard Suite 130 City Overland Park_State: KSZip: 66211 DO NOT USI 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing | 8. Deposit account number: 03-1425 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account E THIS SPACE |
| SDENE Address: 4400 College Boulevard Suite 130 City: Overland Park_State: KSZip: 66211 DO NOT USI 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. | 8. Deposit account number: 03-1425 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account E THIS SPACE |
| Street Address: 4400 College Boulevard Suite 130 City Overland Park_State: KSZip: 66211 DO NOT USI 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing | 8. Deposit account number: 03-1425 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accour |

PATENT REEL: 014035 FRAME: 0414

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,, JERRY S. ADMIRE of Nocona, in the State of Texas, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an

RODENT GUARD FOR UTILITY POLES

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been made; and

WHEREAS, ADVANCED PEDESTALS, LTD., a Texas limited liability

company, having its principal place of business at 1305 N. 1-35, in Gainesville, in the State of Texas, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, JERRY S. ADMIRE, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ADVANCED PEDESTALS, LTD., the full and exclusive right, title and interest throughout the world, in, to and under said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by JERRY S. ADMIRE on $\underline{Apcil 28}$, 2003 as inventor, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; in, to and under said application; in, to and under all refilings, divisions and continuations of said application; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions and continuations; in, to and under any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America, in, to and under said Letters Patent of the United States of and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign

PATENT REEL: 014035 FRAME: 0415

to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and in, to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ADVANCED PEDESTALS, LTD, for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, heirs, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States of America in accordance with this assignment.

STATE OF TEXAS SS. COUNTY OF COOKE

On this <u>28</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2003, before me personally appeared

JERRY S. ADMIRE, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Winters atricer 7

Seal

My Commission expires: 10-17-2006

RECORDED: 04/30/2003

PATENT REEL: 014035 FRAME: 0416